Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 1225.1105  Purpose of Adoption Notices 

a)	Adoption notices shall be filed to reflect new ownership or control, pending the filing of an adoption supplement, when: 

1)	A carrier's name is lawfully changed; 

2)	A carrier's operating authority is transferred, entirely or partially, to a legal entity with a different name or license number; or 

3)	A fiduciary (receiver, trustee, etc.) assumes possession and control of a carrier's property; and when the carrier wishes (for whatever period) to use the old carrier's tariffs. 

b)	In addition to the adoption notice, an adoption supplement shall be filed to reflect the new carrier's adoption of the old carrier's tariff(s).  The adoption supplement must be filed within 180 days after the adoption notice. 
